o- caForm PTO-1594 1-3;-92				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner	88101   1987 607 8 1181   88 15 677 80 81 1 188   178		riginal documents or convithereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1020	150	115	eceiving party(ies):		
3.	Columbia Funds Management Company 1301 S.W. Sixth Avenue; P.O. Box 1350 Portland, OR 97207  3 - 28 - 07  Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation – Oregon Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 15, 2002  Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.		Street Address: 100 licity: Boston  Individual(s) citity: Association General Partners: Limited Partners: X Corporation – Rhot Other: If assignee is not dom representative design: (Designations must b Additional name(s) &	Federal Street State: MA Zip: 021\0 izenship hip		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.	ers atta	Ched? Yes X N  Total number of appl registrations involved	ications and		
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen and Snyder LLP  Street Address: 28 State Street	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  X Enclosed  Authorized to be c	\$40 harged to deposit account		
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account num	ber: by of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE TI	HIS SPACE	-		

Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TBIAZ1 00000067 2122978 Commissioner of 04/09/2002 TBIAZ1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

40.00 Washington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to V.S. Patent and Trademark Office, office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and , Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

228067

01 FC:48

03/18/02 08:47

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of March 15, 2002, between Columbia Funds Management Company, a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 1301 S.W. Sixth Avenue, PO Box 1350, Portland, Oregon, (the "Assignor") and FleetBoston Financial Corporation, a corporation of the State of Rhode Island having its principal place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business related thereto.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

#383#19

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0564 03/15/02 FRI 13:34 FAX 5032193891

5032193891 COLUMBIA

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Columbia Funds Management Company

STATE OF Oregow

COUNTY OF Multhouse

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me in the City of Hordand this 15 day of March, 2002, by 15 F. Cartis

of Columbia Funds Management Company, an Oregon Corporation,

on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL Maya Bilbao Cromwell NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A316435 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 27, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Scptember 27, 2002

#383819

03/18/02 08:47 FLEET LEGAL STATE ST BOSTON  $\rightarrow$  H & , A & & S& NO.736 P008/011 COLUMBIA

Minni.

03/15/02 FRI 13:35 FAX 5032193891

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing <u>Date</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COLUMBIA FUNDS	75/118,860	6/13/96	2,122,978	12/23/97

#383819

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/28/2002 REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0566**